PATENTS ONLY IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE IN RE APPLICATION OF : Frank Child VEHICLE DOR UNLOCKING SYSTEM FOR ; NEW COMPLETE APPL. SERIAL NO. herewith FILED ART UNIT N/A ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. : STM 018 P2 December 6, 1999 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Commissioner of Patents 12-22-1999 and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 101231703 Dear Sir: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying Party(ies): Frank Child 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Steck Manufacturing Company, Inc. Name: Address: 1115 South Broadway DAYTON OH 45408 ZIP: 45408 State: Ohio Nature of Conveyance: 3. X Assignment \_\_\_\_ Change of Name \_\_\_\_ Security Agreement \_\_\_\_ Merger Other Execution Date: 6 December 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s). 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 6 December 1999

Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? \_\_\_\_ Yes

Α.

PATENT

\_ X \_\_

REEL: 010446 FRAME: 0860

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Joseph G. Nauman Address: P.O.Box 292470

City:

DAYTON

State:

OHIO

ZIP: 45429

6. Number of applications and patents involved: One

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00

X Enclosed, check

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Joseph G. Nauman

Reg. No. 18,032

Date: December 6, 1999

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/We, Frank Child, of 2319 Newton Head, Copy Myoming 62414, invanced dertain new and useful (Droket STM #42 Fig.) VEHICLE DOOR UNLOCKING SYSTEM for which I/We executed a complete application for letters patent of the United States, on even data harewith:

AND WHEREAS, Steck Manufacturing Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Onic, with a place of business at 1115 South Breadulay Dayton, Ohio 45400, hereinafter called the Assignee, is declived if acquiring the entire right, title and interest in apd to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters putent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dellar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whoseof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignes, Ats successors and assigns, the entire right, title and intozent in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, a or the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and ray patent or patents that may be issued or reasoned thereon, and live hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradenarks to logue any letters patent thereon, and relsues thereof, to 3214 Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize 3834 Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and live hereby agree that, upon request, (/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful caths, and do all acts which said Assigner, its successors of assigns, may consider accommany in connection with sold the ted frates application, and in connection with any other United States or folery: applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or released thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOFF I/we believed set my/our hand and seed

this 6th day of December, 1998.

Frank Child

Witness: X May R. HOW